Fiscal Year 2025 Commitment Agreement
Fiscal Year 2025 Commitment Agreement Arroyo Grande Community Hospital Foundation 345 S. Halcyon Road / Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 Phone: 805/994-5419 candace.brown@dignityhealth.org
This agreement confirms my commitment to make a tax-deductible gift to the Arroyo Grande Community Hospital Foundation to support the Carrol Pruett Philanthropic Fraternity for FY 2025.
I will contribute to the Carrol Pruett Philanthropic Fraternity a total of \$1,000.00 payable over 12 months or by May 1, 2025 (whichever is sooner). The payments will be made as follows: I will fulfill the commitment:
O\$1,000 one-time payment for FY 2025 membershipO\$500 Semi-annually payments (preferred months
O \$250 quarterly payments (July '24, October '24, January '25 and April '25) O (please indicate # of months) monthly payments of \$
O My initial payment of \$ is enclosed or will begin on
O I would like to make an additional contribution of \$
Arroyo Grande Community Hospital Foundation will send a reminder prior to the due date. Please make checks payable to: Arroyo Grande Community Hospital Foundation.
I prefer to charge my donation of \$
Card Type: O Visa O MasterCard O Discover O American Express
Card Number: Exp. Date:/ CCV#:
O Use this credit/debit card this time only
O Charge this credit/debit card on the day of the month for my recurring payment indicated above.
The following is the manner in which my name is authorized to appear on any official/public recognition by the Foundation: (Please type or print)
And list my gift: O In Memory of:
O In Honor of:
O Please do not list my name as I wish to remain anonymous.
Your name (please type or print):
Mailing Address: City, State, Zip:
Billing Address (if different than above): City, State, Zip:
Phone: E-mail Address:
Signature: Date:

The Carrol Pruett Philanthropic Fraternity Men's Annual Giving Club

Membership commitment:

• Members will make a \$1,000 gift each year and attend social meetings. Payments can be spread over the course of the year.

Hospital leadership will identify up to four priority projects that will be presented to the group in a social setting throughout the year. Members will vote to select a hospital project they would like their donations to fund and 100% of donations will support the winning project.

Main Events:

- Two social mixers
- Presentations from doctors and hospital representatives to advocate their program for funding
- Annual celebration and selection of project for funding

Membership benefits:

- Members will have a voice in making our hospital a stronger facility.
- Meetings will help forge a meaningful connection between physicians, administrators, and members.
- Members will be part of an enjoyable and important social club that supports a good cause.
- Creates engagement and unity in members by addressing the community's needs through the hospital.

For more information or to join, please contact the Arroyo Grande Community Hospital Foundation at 805.994.5419 or visit SupportArroyoGrande.org.

The Story

Longtime residents of our community have seen the growth of Arroyo Grande Community Hospital firsthand. Carrol Pruett has been involved with the hospital since it first opened in 1962 – first as a banker that helped provide financing for the local founding doctors to get the hospital's doors open, and later as a member of the Hospital Community Board. Of course, raising a family in Arroyo Grande meant visiting the hospital as a patient or concerned parent a number of times as well. "In the past 56 years, I have seen our hospital grow, experience occasional setbacks, and develop to where it is today – a modern, well-equipped medical facility with professional and caring personnel, delivering quality medical care for our local area," said Carrol.



When the Foundation was established in 2005, he was one of its earliest supporters.

He said, "My wife Joan and I both recognized early on the need for quality local medical service, and when the Foundation was formed, we determined that this was an excellent vehicle to support the hospital and help expand its services and service levels."

Carrol hopes that the hospital can continue to grow to meet the changing needs of our community members, and to provide a full scope of medical facilities that will prevent the need to leave the area for care. He knows that the Carrol Pruett Philanthropic Fraternity will help. "Philanthropy is important as our hospital is in constant need to keep up with new technology and expanding services. Much of this just cannot be met via daily operating revenues. Our Philanthropic Fraternity will raise funds to support some of these needs," he said.